

Roop Lal vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 24 of 2020

25.02.2026

Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks two weeks' time to file reply to the petition. Let the needful be done on or before **11.03.2026**.

25th February, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge